In accardance with
Rules 62,63 & 6.5 0f LIQOZ
the tnsalvency {England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

saimsssaasorme. NOtiCe of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986,

2

Companies House

Iy

A lll

FABWUOTPK"
03/01/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details

orvve o [s [s 2 [710[717 T
Company name in fufl [ Strategic Wealth UK Limited bold black capitals.
l
Liquidator's name
Full forenamefs) Adam Henry
Surname Stephens
I Liguidator’s address
Building namefnumber| 25 Moorgate
Street lfondon
Post town EC2R BAY
County/Region l
wotn ([ [T
Country
r Liguidator's name ©
i onaney) [ Emma Louise -
Surname Thompson another liquidator. ’
ﬂ Liguidator’s address
Building name/number| 25 Mocrgate 63:%':-3:;:;;2; el us zbout
Street ] London another liquidator.
Post town }ECZR BAY
County/Region I
et [ [ [ [ [ 111
Country [

04/17 version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ Date of statement of affairs

o F B RRA[

I Statement of affairs

] attach:

(3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Siananse
X & X

Signature date "2 '—UO_ WPZ_ PZ— IF ,—!,1— F

04017 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record. |

@™ Emma Louise Thompson @ Where to send
Company e Smith & Williamson LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Addiets
25 Moorgate The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
l London Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
( DX 33050 Cardiff.
[ EC2R 6AY
CountyRegion

} Country

‘Dx

| 020 7131 4000

E Checklist

We may return forms completad incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

[T You have signed the form.

Wf—r {_-r—l—rr—r— Hfurther information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1,0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Strategic Wealth UK Limited

on the 15 December 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Sﬁgﬂi’im Pobor [ tham  Ceorcnoe (Mo By
T
. =
Signed ~—— " ————

Dated 2o~ \V2-20\F 2o 12 19




Strategic Wealth UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 December 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 24,711.76
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Wage Arrears 800.00
Employees Holiday Pay 363.47
Directors Wage Arrears 4,600 0D
Directors Holiday Pay 4,012.30
o o 6,775.77
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17.935.99
Dsabts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
o NIL
1793599
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) ___ NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 17,935.99
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 17,935.99
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) B o NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,936.99
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shartfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 14,941.75
Employees (2 15,471.68
Directors (2 14,699.07
Contingent Liability 1.00
. 45,113.50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {27.177.51)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (27,177/51)
Issued and called up capital |
- NIL
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members . (27,377 51)

Signature W Date 20 -\l — 2017
&/ ( , Lo te-F




Strategic Wealth UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ E
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to fioating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 12,311.25 1.00
Cash at Bank 24709.76 24,7098.76
Contingent Asset 1.00 1.00
) 2471176

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

S;’gnature g Date 20 -\)2 ~Jao \“-f'

‘%‘”‘,;‘2 Lo

(217



Strategic Wealth UK Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
ceoz British Gas Milistream, Maidenhead Road, Windsor, Berkshire, SL4 5GD 1.00
CBO1 BT Pl 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ 1.00
CF00 Financial Conduet Authority 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharl, London, E14 5HS 1.00
CF01 Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP Senate Court, Southernhay Gardens, Exeter, EX1 1NT 1.00
CGOn Grosvenor Insurance Brokers Grosvenor House, 3 York Street, Chester, CH1 3LR 1.00
CHOO Hands-on-Computers steven.billings@handsoncomputers.co.uk 1.00
Cio0 IRESS Portal Limited 1 Kingmaker Court, Warwick Technology Park, Gallows Hill, Warwick, CV34 6DY 1.00
CJoo James Hay Pension Trustees Trinity House, Anderson Road, Swavesey, Cambridgeshire, CB24 4UQ 1.00
CBOOD Mr K Bates 1.00
CPOQ Pitney Bowes Building 5 Trident Place, Hatfield Business Park, Mosquito Way, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, 1.00
AlL10 9UJ
CFPD1 Premium Credit Limited Ermyn House, Ermyn Way, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 8UX 12,077.00
CS00 Strategic Wealth Ltd 3 lrigh Place, Gibrlater, GX11 1AA 2,8583.75
CWO0o Welsh Water Pentwyn Road, Nelson, Treharris, CF46 6LY 1.00
13 Entries Totalling 14,941.75
Page 10f 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 20 December 2017 08.13



£L180 L10Z equraleq 02

0102 JAA 08 Sdl

et
cﬂﬁ ameubla

00°000'0} 00000°0) 000'0L

00°0

Buneio) sargug Lreuipag 4

00°000'0L 00700004 00001

000 Aeuipio

WeRUAM uBydalg iy 00MH

seleys
dn pied  dn paijed 3O "oN

anfep
jeupwon  adAjL

SsaIppy JuWeN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - o
Pl MN Wpeam dibeieng
o717 UesWeljim ® yuwg



